CH \$1115.00 88637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMMEX CORPORATION		01/19/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON
ZOOMGET LLC		01/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO STRATEGIC CAPITAL, INC., as administrative agent
Street Address:	10 South Wacker Dr., 13th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88637623	GLOVEWORKS
Serial Number:	88421220	X3 ULTRA
Serial Number:	87579118	WORKSURE
Serial Number:	87579143	WORK SURE
Serial Number:	87534327	LX3
Serial Number:	87534367	AMMEXCARE
Serial Number:	87438974	EARTH GREEN
Serial Number:	86823626	X3
Serial Number:	86981406	AMMEX
Serial Number:	86781316	AMMEX
Serial Number:	86750970	SUPPLYMASTER
Serial Number:	86750978	1ST CHOICE
Serial Number:	86751103	WORK SURE
Serial Number:	86750557	GROW YOUR GLOVE SALES
Serial Number:	86750568	SUPPLYMASTER
Serial Number:	86750575	1ST CHOICE
Serial Number:	86750581	WORKSURE
Serial Number:	86736885	GLOVEPLUS

900592015 REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0861

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86461229	HEATWORKS
Serial Number:	86461245	GLOVEPLUS
Serial Number:	86461233	HEATWORKS
Serial Number:	86434426	G WORKS
Serial Number:	85745965	INDIGO
Serial Number:	85379595	GLOVES THAT WORK
Serial Number:	85193656	GLOVEWORKS
Serial Number:	85976046	GLOVEWORKS
Serial Number:	77906869	AMMEX
Serial Number:	77743419	GPX3
Serial Number:	78768916	AMMEX
Serial Number:	74283976	AMMEX
Serial Number:	87149432	OUR GLOVES MEAN BUSINESS
Serial Number:	87062981	SUPPLYMASTER
Serial Number:	87062996	SUPPLYMASTER
Serial Number:	78552080	POWERFUL PARTNERS
Serial Number:	76466857	GLOVEWORKS
Serial Number:	76466859	GLOVEWORKS
Serial Number:	76401544	SALES ACCELERATION SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76401545	XTREME GREEN
Serial Number:	76401546	XTREME GREEN
Serial Number:	76314968	XTREME
Serial Number:	76314969	XTREME
Serial Number:	75743660	GLOVEPLUS
Serial Number:	87979226	ZOOMGET
Serial Number:	87979150	ZOOMGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20667032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/

DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021
Total Attachments: 16	
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page1.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page2.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secui	rity Agreement Executed#page3.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page4.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page5.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page6.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page7.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page8.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page9.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page10.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page11.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page12.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page13.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page14.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secu	rity Agreement Executed#page15.tif
source=05 Ammex TL Trademark Secui	rity Agreement Executed#page16.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 19th day of January, 2021, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO STRATEGIC CAPITAL, INC.**, a Texas corporation ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 19, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, AMMEX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("AMMEX" or the "Borrower"), AMMEX INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, ZOOMGET LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof:

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2021 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

739560006

- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain ownership rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND

2

JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

739560006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

AMMEX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation

By: GMKeuse/Ly Name: Greg Kennelly

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ZOOMGET LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Name: Greg Kennelly

6 M Keunelly Title: Authorized Signatory

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO STRATEGIC CAPITAL, INC.

Name Keith Cable Its Magaging Director

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (AMMEX)

SCHEDULE I to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
GL ©VEWORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 88637623	App 01- OCT-2019	Reg 6046612	Reg 05- MAY-2020
X3 ULTRA	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 88421220	App 08- MAY-2019	Reg 6009533	Reg 10- MAR-2020
WORKSURE	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87579118	App 22- AUG-2017	Reg 5961973	Reg 14- JAN-2020
S ure	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET	App 87579143	App 22- AUG-2017	Reg 5961974	Reg 14- JAN-2020

739560006

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032				
LX3	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87534327	App 19- JUL-2017	Reg 5396268	Reg 06- FEB-2018
AMMEXCARE	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87534367	App 19- JUL-2017	Reg 5406626	Reg 20- FEB-2018
EARTH GREEN	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87438974	App 05- MAY-2017	Reg 6195484	Reg 10- NOV-2020
Х3	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200	App 86823626	App 17- NOV-2015	Reg 4964658	Reg 24- MAY-2016

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032				
AMMEX	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86981406	App 07- OCT-2015	Reg 5307499	Reg 10- OCT-2017
AMMEŞ	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86781316	App 07- OCT-2015	Reg 5845765	Reg 27- AUG-2019
supplymaster	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86750970	App 09- SEP-2015	Reg 5096738	Reg 06- DEC-2016
T EHUICE	USPTO	Registered	ZOOMGET LLC NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 500S 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY	App 86750978	App 09- SEP-2015	Reg 5433805	Reg 27- MAR-2018

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89169				
S ure	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86751103	App 09- SEP-2015	Reg 5851783	Reg 03- SEP-2019
GROW YOUR GLOVE SALES	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86750557	App 08- SEP-2015	Reg 4941133	Reg 19- APR-2016
SUPPLYMASTER	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86750568	App 08- SEP-2015	Reg 5096737	Reg 06- DEC-2016
1ST CHOICE	USPTO	Registered	ZOOMGET LLC NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 500S 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY	App 86750575	App 08- SEP-2015	Reg 5433804	Reg 27- MAR-2018

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89169				
WORKSURE	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86750581	App 08- SEP-2015	Reg 5851782	Reg 03- SEP-2019
Gi ž ve Plus	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86736885	App 25- AUG-2015	Reg 4932082	Reg 05- APR-2016
HEATWORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86461229	App 21- NOV-2014	Reg 4760366	Reg 23- JUN-2015
GLOVEPLUS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200	App 86461245	App 21- NOV-2014	Reg 4764659	Reg 30- JUN-2015

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
	•		KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032				
HETTWORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86461233	App 21- NOV-2014	Reg 4760367	Reg 23- JUN-2015
WORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 W. JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 86434426	App 24- OCT-2014	Reg 4899316	Reg 09- FEB-2016
INDIGO	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 WEST JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 85745965	App 04- OCT-2012	Reg 4492059	Reg 04- MAR-2014
GLOVES THAT WORK	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 WEST JAMES STREET SUITE 200 TUKWILA, WASHINGTON	App 85379595	App 25- JUL-2011	Reg 4354554	Reg 18- JUN-2013

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
	***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	, 98138				
GLOVEWORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX	App	App 08-	Reg	Reg 29-
			CORPORATIO N	85193656	DEC-2010	4576177	JUL-2014
			WASHINGTON				
			CORPORATIO N				
			SUITE 200				
			1019 WEST JAMES				
			STREET				
			KENT, WASHINGTON				
			, 98035				
GLOVEWORKS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO	App 85976046	App 08- DEC-2010	Reg 4100302	Reg 14- FEB-2012
			N N	00070040	DE0 2010	4100002	1 2 2 2 7 2
			WASHINGTON CORPORATIO				
			N				
			1019 W. JAMES				
			STREET				
			SUITE 200				
			KENT, WASHINGTON				
			, 98032			_	
AMMEX	USPTO	Renewed (Registere	AMMEX CORPORATIO	App 77906869	App 07- JAN-2010	Reg 3831497	Reg 10- AUG-2010
		d)	N				
			WASHINGTON CORPORATIO				
			N				
			1019 WEST JAMES				
			STREET				
			SUITE 200 TUKWILA,				
			WASHINGTON				
GPX3	USPTO	Renewed	, 98032 AMMEX	Ann	App 22-	Reg	Reg 27-
GFAS	USFIC	(Registere	CORPORATIO	App 77743419	MAY-2009	3780348	APR-2010
		d)	N WASHINGTON				
			CORPORATIO				
			N 1010 WEST				
			1019 WEST JAMES				
			STREET				
			SUITE 200				

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032				
AMMEX	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 WEST JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 78768916	App 07- DEC-2005	Reg 3224479	Reg 03- APR-2007
AMMEX	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P. O. BOX 88047 TUKWILA, WASHINGTON , 98138	App 74283976	App 12- JUN-1992	Reg 1749103	Reg 26- JAN-1993
OUR GLOVES MEAN BUSINESS	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N SUITE 200 1019 W. JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87149432	App 24- AUG-2016	Reg 6008239	Reg 10- MAR-2020
SUPPLYMASTER	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N SUITE 200 1019 W. JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87062981	App 07- JUN-2016	Reg 5219798	Reg 06- JUN-2017

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
supplymaster	USPTO	Registered	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N SUITE 200 1019 W. JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 87062996	App 07- JUN-2016	Reg 5247578	Reg 18- JUL-2017
POWERFUL PARTNERS	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 WEST JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 78552080	App 21- JAN-2005	Reg 3050491	Reg 24- JAN-2006
GLOVEWORKS	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P.O. BOX 88047 TUKWILA, WASHINGTON , 98138	App 76466857	App 14- NOV-2002	Reg 2775169	Reg 21- OCT-2003
G F⇔NEMOJK 2	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P.O. BOX 1163 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98035	App 76466859	App 14- NOV-2002	Reg 2775170	Reg 21- OCT-2003
SALES ACCELERATION SOLUTION	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N 1019 WEST	App 76401544	App 29- APR-2002	Reg 2845758	Reg 25- MAY-2004

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
			JAMES STREET SUITE 200 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032				
XTREME GREEN	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N SUITE 200 1019 WEST JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 76401545	App 29- APR-2002	Reg 2787337	Reg 25- NOV-2003
XTREME GREEN	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N SUITE 200 1019 WEST JAMES STREET KENT, WASHINGTON , 98032	App 76401546	App 29- APR-2002	Reg 2789567	Reg 02- DEC-2003
XTREME	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P.O. BOX 1163 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98035	App 76314968	App 19- SEP-2001	Reg 2757060	Reg 26- AUG-2003
XTREME	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX CORPORATIO N WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P.O. BOX 1163 KENT, WASHINGTON , 98035	App 76314969	App 19- SEP-2001	Reg 2722379	Reg 03- JUN-2003

Trademark	Countr	Status	Registrant	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
GLOVEPLUS	USPTO	Renewed (Registere d)	AMMEX WASHINGTON CORPORATIO N P.O. BOX 88047 TUKWILA, WASHINGTON , 98138	App 75743660	App 06- JUL-1999	Reg 2526524	Reg 08- JAN-2002
ZCOMGET	USPTO	Registered	ZOOMGET LLC NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3773 HOWARD HUGHS PKWY SUITE 500S LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89169	App 87979226	App 17- JUL-2017	Reg 5671580	Reg 05- FEB-2019
ZOOMGET	USPTO	Registered	ZOOMGET LLC NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3773 HOWARD HUGHS PKWY SUITE 500S LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89169	App 87979150	App 23- JUN-2017	Reg 5658008	Reg 15- JAN-2019

RECORDED: 01/19/2021